

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2018-0243 | Version: 1 | | | |
|-----------------|--|------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Appointment-Requiring Vote | | Status: | Approved | |
| File created: | 3/2/2018 | | In control: | Committee on Hearings | |
| On agenda: | 3/6/2018 | | Final action: | 3/6/2018 | |
| Enactment date: | 3/6/2018 | | Enactment #: | 112 | |
| Effective date: | 3/6/2018 | | | | |
| Title: | Resolution appointing Matthew Garofalo to the Pittsburgh HIV / AIDS Commission, per Title I: Administrative, Article IX: Boards, Commissions, and Authorities, Chapter 179C: Establishment of Pittsburgh HIV / AIDS Commission, §179C.02(1) and §179C.02(2) of the Pittsburgh City Code of Ordinances. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Corey O'Connor | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 2018-0243 HIV-AIDS Commission Attachment | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action E | Зу | Acti | on | Result |
| 3/6/2018 | 1 City Co | ouncil | App | proved | Pass |
| | | | | | |

Resolution appointing Matthew Garofalo to the Pittsburgh HIV / AIDS Commission, per Title I: Administrative, Article IX: Boards, Commissions, and Authorities, Chapter 179C: Establishment of Pittsburgh HIV / AIDS Commission, §179C.02(1) and §179C.02(2) of the Pittsburgh City Code of Ordinances.

This appointment shall take effect immediately upon confirmation by City Council.